

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24-0	525	Version: 1		
Туре:	Reso	olution		Status:	Passed
File created:	4/30	/2024		In control:	City Council
On agenda:	5/7/2	2024		Final action:	5/7/2024
Title:	Adopt the resolution authorizing a workers' compensation settlement contract between Israel Pasillas and the City of Naperville				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Pasillas Resolution				
Date	Ver.	Action By	,	Act	ion Result
5/7/2024	1	City Cou	ncil	ado	opted
CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM					

ACTION REQUESTED:

Adopt the resolution authorizing a workers' compensation settlement contract between Israel Pasillas and the City of Naperville

DEPARTMENT: Legal Department

SUBMITTED BY: Kristen Toberman, Senior Assistant City Attorney

BOARD/COMMISSION REVIEW:

N/A

BACKGROUND:

On August 15, 2017, Water Utilities Tech Israel Pasillas suffered an injury while performing job related duties. He was treated for his injuries and returned to full duty work.

DISCUSSION:

Pasillas and the City have agreed to resolve his workers' compensation claim for \$80,433.87.

FISCAL IMPACT:

The City will make a one-time payment of \$80,433.87 to Israel Pasillas.